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Non-ConsolidatedConsolidated

6,028

10,468

10,097

214,484

Amount

97.2%

87.2%

87.0%

97.6%

Ratio to 
Plan

-40.6%

-41.6%

-42.3%

-9.6%

Change to
Last Year

(Millions of yen)

100.8%

90.0%

90.1%

97.3%

Ratio to 
Plan

-9.8%228,160Net sales

-40.4%6,348Net income

-41.0%11,246Ordinary 
income

-40.9%11,085Operating 
income

Change to
Last YearAmount

Summary of Business Results,
January - June, 2009
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O
thers

381

321

1,947

2,641

18,645

891

3,819

2,200

2009 Jan.- Jun. 
Net sales

(Millions of yen)

32

26

342

310

305

168

100

215

Number  of 
employees

Sales and technology support for network-related 
equipmentNet World Corporation

Maintenance, body work and sale for automobiles, 
and commissioned sales of insuranceOtsuka Auto Service Co., Ltd

Creation and commissioned shipment of direct mail 
materials, data management and processing as well 
as commissioned creation of Websites

Otsuka Business Service Co., Ltd

Comprehensive service and support for network 
systemsAlpha Net Co., Ltd

Emergency repair of PC and peripheral equipment  
and data recovery serviceAlpha Techno Co., LtdS &

 S

Consigned software development, packaged 
software development and ERP consulting businessAlpha System Co., LTD.

Electronic communications construction and interior 
constructionNet plan Co., LTD

Development and sale of packaged softwareOSK Co., LTD.

S  I

Business domainCompany nameSeg
ment

Consolidated subsidiaries
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18,75118,336
11,246

19,05318,588
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5,000
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Net sales Operating income
Ordinary income Net income

Net sales and ProfitsConsolidated

(Millions of yen)

Net sales
Operating income
Ordinary income
Net income
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Bottoming out of decline in exports, leading to a recovery
of production

Worsening of corporate earnings, placing a constraint
on equipment investment and promoting cost reductions 

Despite expectations that business conditions have
hit bottom, the future outlook remains unclear 

External Environment

Prolonged economic downturn and 
harsh conditions will continue

Despite the need for IT utilization, IT investments are
continuously being curtailed.
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• System proposals that lead to cost reductions, 
improvement of productivity and strengthening of
competitiveness 

• Private fairs in Tokyo, Osaka and Nagoya

• Focus on “tanomail”

• New business activities 

OTSUKA Group’s Activities
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7Copyright©2009 OTSUKA CORPORATION All Rights Reserved.

7,708

10,880

3,923

8,008

11,062

7,991

3,163

5,410

6,676

4,569

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009
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1,289 1,138 993

93,092 99,912 101,563

152,042 152,014
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228,160

253,064

Net sales by segmentsConsolidated

(Millions of yen)
SI business S&S business Other business
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50,293 53,52652,615

40,419 44,862 46,293
16,998 19,320 16,266

98,397
120,355122,559

0

50,000

100,000

150,000
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250,000

300,000

1H 2007 1H 2008 2009 Jan.- Jun.

230,271
214,484

237,152

Net sales by 4 segmentsNon-
Consolidated

(Millions of yen)
SI related products 
Custom-made software, etc. 

Supplies

Maintenance, etc.
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79,116

93,646
99,280

9,8349,96010,557

36.7
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30,000
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90,000
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As of Jun. 30, 2007 As of Jun. 30, 2008 As of Jun. 30, 2009
0
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30

45
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Equity ratio Interest-bearing debt ratio

Equity and
Interest-bearing debtConsolidated

(Millions of yen) ( % )
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27.98% 28.08% 43.94%

27.23% 29.13% 43.64%

26.61% 28.29% 45.10%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

1H 2007

1H 2008

2009 1H

Less than 1 billion of yen 1 to less than 10 billions of yen 10 billions of yen and above

Net sales structure on 
customers’ total annual business scale

Non-
Consolidated

2009
Jan. - Jun.
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Manufacturing
industries

24.59%

Wholesale
industries

20.48%

Building
industries

8.30%

Retailing
industries

4.29%

Education,
Public offices

4.09%
Service

industries
29.73%

Lease, Credit
firms, etc.

8.52%

2009 Jan. – Jun.

Sales breakdown 
by customers’ type of industry

Non-
Consolidated
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2,867

3,413

1,711

404

8,395

（34.2%）

（40.7%）

（20.4%）

（4.8%）

Personnel organization
(regular employees)

Consolidated

As of Jun. 30, 2009

Technical 
personnel

Sales 
personnel

Corporate 
staff

Others



15Copyright©2009 OTSUKA CORPORATION All Rights Reserved.

+4.5%
-9.2%

+5.8%

-0.5%

+16.4%

+2.1%

-10.1%

+9.8%

Change to 
Last year

268,168
16,876

12,058

17,345

23,218

21,382

3,681

47,167

Amount

1H 2008

256,598
18,593

11,393

17,430

19,953

20,946

4,095

42,954

Amount

1H 2007

-1,128
-607

-1,398

-3,091

-1,483
-2,696

-116
+904

Difference to
Last year

-3.2%3,564SMILE (software)

-0.4%267,040PC

-3.6%16,269Server

-11.6%10,660(of which
Color copier)

-17.8%14,254Copier

(Units)<Number of Sales>

-12.6%18,686ODS21

(Millions of yen)<Amount of Sales>

-6.4%

+1.9%

Change to 
Last year

21,734

48,071

Amount

2009 Jan. – Jun.

OSM

MRO

Key strategic businessNon-
Consolidated
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4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

2009 Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun.

“Personal tanomail” 5th anniversary
campaign currently being implemented

Monthly sales exceeded 10 billion yen.
+20.2% change to last year

Execution of campaign to
commemorate 10th anniversary of
“tanomail”

Monthly sales transition of MRO businessNon-
Consolidated

(Millions of yen)
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95,000

22,234

7,152

6,004

4,555

4,218

3,776

89,192
82,493

71,088

59,062

46,369

33,036

19,885

9,6193,302545

3,000

3,245

11,335

16,766
25,212

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

“personal tanomail”

“tanomail plus”

TANOSEE

Alliance with
LION OFFICE PRODUCTS CORP.

Accounts of “tanomail” 506       133,105 153,609   169,148 322,720 385,895 448,812 506,263   564,489 626,932
(As of Jun. 30) 533,032    594,764   658,802

Annual sales transition of MRO businessNon-
Consolidated

(Millions of yen)

Non-“tanomail” MRO“tanomail”

Started 
“tanomail”

“MA tanomail”

Procurement service 
for large company

Mail-order service 
for individual

Procurement 
ASP service

Private brand

(Plan)
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<customer>

OTSUKA CORPORATION supports customers’ procurement duties across the board

Total support by OTSUKA CORPORATION

Information System Office

Server Room

Accounting Dept.

HR Dept.
President's Office

General Affairs Dept.

Sales Dept.
Office supply mail-order service

“tanomail”
658,802 accounts

Procurement ASP service
“tanomail plus”

140 companies

Office supply mail-order service 
for large company

“MA tanomail”
15,135 accounts

Mail-order service for individual
“personal tanomail”

130,419 members
Merchandise
for individual

Indirect
material

Corporate employees, general individuals

OfficeDirect material

(As of Jun. 30, 2009)



19Copyright©2009 OTSUKA CORPORATION All Rights Reserved.

184.0
170.8

151.7
134.0

116.6
102.0

89.783.681.585.280.0
88.8

70.463.557.852.950.0

42.1
39.0

37.7
35.2

34.0
32.230.1

27.525.9
28.927.4

24.2
22.124.125.126.125.0

0

50

100

150

200

250

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
0

10

20

30

40

50
Net sales of Supplies and Maintenance agreement

Accumulated business sales share 

Accumulated business sales share (%)

Non-
Consolidated Growth of accumulated business

Net sales of Supplies and Maintenance agreement
Accumulated business sales share 

As reference (1992-1999)

Net sales of Supplies and Maintenance agreement
(Billions of yen)
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0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
60

70

80

90

100

110
Net sales
Break-even point ratio

Number of employees 6,621    6,316     6,272    6,251 6,236 6,222 6,294      6,297    6,379     6,585     6,736

Change of Net sales
and Break-even point ratio

Non-
Consolidated

(Millions of yen) ( % )
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Future Plans



22Copyright©2009 OTSUKA CORPORATION All Rights Reserved.

The Basic principle and Mid term plans

＜Basic principle＞
・Grow with customers by realizing the Mission Statement

＜Mid term plans＞
・Work-force basically remains flat
・Strive for expanding business by revenue increase and

profit increase
Challenge 7% of the Operating income and  
Recurring profit rate

・Open up new demand with the help of the customer
information 

・Effective use of individuals/materials/money and per 
head productivity increase
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• Renew and expand business with the
existing 780,000 companies

• Community-based sales structure
One-stop sales 
Enhancement of one-stop support structure

• Fortify promotion of the accumulated business 

• New business 

Future MeasuresFuture Measures
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IEC: International Electrotechnical Commission
TIIS: Technology Institution of Industrial Safety

Certified by IEC and TIIS

Applied for PSE (for the stabilizer)
160W99W80W

Street light

Tunnel light Explosion-proof Lamp

General-purpose

Wide Range of LED Lighting

PSE: Product Safety of Electrical appliance and material 

Applied for PSE (for the stabilizer)
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Example of Introduction of LED Lighting
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Effects of alliance with LION OFFICE PRODUCTS CORP.

• = Navi + Lion

•Office design service

New BusinessNew Business
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447,000467,154469,481

18,500

27,089
30,051

19,000

27,628
30,520

18,856

9,260
14,371

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009
0

15,000

30,000

45,000

Net sales Operating income
Ordinary income Net income

Plans of Net sales and profitConsolidated

(Plan)

(Millions of yen)

We recorded approximately
¥4.3 billion as extraordinary gains 

in FY 2007.
Net sales

Operating income
Ordinary income
Net income
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1,9901,9162,370

206,710198,761187,358

238,300266,476279,753

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

469,481 447,000467,154

Plans of Net sales by segmentsConsolidated

SI Business S&S Business Other Business (Millions of yen)

(Plan)
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+6.5%95,000+8.1%89,19282,493(of which “tanomail”)

(Units)

+5.7%
-2.0%

+0.9%

-4.3%

+8.7%
-1.7%
-1.1%

+7.1%

Change to 
Last Year

508,967
35,014

20,595

29,288

43,448
37,650

6,858

92,438

Amount

FY 2008

481,502
35,741

20,413

30,615

39,985
38,320

6,938

86,270

Amount

FY 2007

+0.6%6,900SMILE (software)

+0.0%509,000PC

-0.0%35,000Server

+0.0%20,600(of which
Color copier)

-2.3%28,600Copier
<Number of Sales>

+0.9%38,000ODS21

(Millions of yen)<Amount of Sales>

+10.5%

+6.0%

Change to 
Last Year

48,000

98,000

Amount

FY 2009 (Plan)

OSM

MRO

Plans of Key strategic businessNon-
Consolidated
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CommunityCommunity

EmployeesEmployees

Customers

ShareholdersShareholders
Business PartnersBusiness Partners

We live up to our
Stakeholders’ confidence 
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1. This material is intended to provide information about the business performance of the 2nd quarter
of fiscal year 2009 and strategy of the OTSUKA CORPORATION and Group companies. 
It is not intended and should not be construed as an inducement to purchase or sell stocks of
OTSUKA CORPORATION.

2. Forward-looking statements in this material with respect to OTSUKA CORPORATION’s strategies,
plans, beliefs, and other statements related to future trends and performance are not historical
facts, and as such involve risks and uncertainties. Such statements are not guarantees of future
performance. Actual results may differ considerably from projections due to unpredictable changes 
to the economic situation, and a number of factors. Key factors that could affect actual results are
general economic conditions,  social trends, change of relative competitiveness in demand action
for products and services provided by OTSUKA CORPORATION. Key factors that may affect
business performance are not limited to these items described here.

3. Statements in this document are based on the current beliefs, estimates and expectations of
management. OTSUKA CORPORATION undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking
statements.

4. OTSUKA CORPORATION shall in no event be liable for any damages arising out of the use or
interpretation of this material.

Cautionary statement
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